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CBSE/Training/2021 Dated: October 7, 2021

Subject: Invitation Letter for Cascade Trainers - reg.

Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) in collaboration with British
Council is working to bring about systemic change in the school education
system and move away from rote learning to competency-based teaching and
learning.

Further to this, CBSE is pleased to appoint you as a Trainer to deliver the
cascade training to be conducted by the British Council. Training schedule is
enclosed at Annexure A.

Guidelines for Trainers are mentioned below:

« Registration will be done through form - Registration Link

. Duration of induction - 3/4 days from 11.30am - 2.30pm

« Duration of training - 6 days, excluding the weekends from 11.30am =
2.30pm

« Each training course consists of six sessions of three hours (18 hours of
training).

« Training to be delivered through virtual mode.

« Training to be given to teachers from all across CBSE schools

« Certificate will be issued on completion of training delivery. It is

mandatory to deliver all 6 days of training of a given batch

With Best Wishes,
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Al ConrnCéiryid |lexchers (Dr. Biswajit Saha)

e Director (Training & Skill Education)
Copy to:

The Principal of the concerned school with the request to release the selected
teacher from his/her duty for the duration of trainings to facilitate the training
process.
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Annexure A

Training schedule

A provisional schedule of the induction and training is attached herewith;
multiple batches for English, Maths and Science for grades (6-8) and (9-10) will
run simultaneously.

Induction
Schedule

Session 1 -

Session 2

Session 3

Session 4

Inductio

Dat

Monday 11
October

Tuesday 12
October

Wednesday 13

October

nl

Tim

11.30am -

NA

e 1.30pm 11.30am - 1.30pm | 11.30am - 1.30pm

Inductio | e

Dat | Monday 18
October
Tim | 11.30am -
e 1.30pm

Wednesday 20
October

Thursday 21
October

Friday 22
October
11.30am -
2.30pm

11.30am - 2.30pm [ 11.30am - 2.30pm

Batches | Training Dates (6 days for each batch) Time

18 Oct (Monday)
20 Oct (Wednesday)
21 Oct (Thursday)

Batch 1

22 Oct (Friday)
25 Oct (Monday)
26 Oct (Tuesday)

11.30am - 2.30pm

Batch 2

25 Oct (Monday)
26 Oct (Tuesday)
27 Oct (Wednesday)
28 Oct (Thursday)
29 Oct (Friday)
1 Nov (Monday)

11.30am - 2.30pm

Batch 3

8 Nov (Monday)
9 Nov (Tuesday)
10 Nov (Wednesday)
11 Nov (Thursday)
12 Nov (Friday)
15 Nov (Monday)

11.30am - 2.30pm
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Batch 4

16 Nov (Tuesday)
17 Nov (Wednesday)
18 Nov (Thursday)
22 Nov (Friday)

23 Nov (Monday)

24 Nov (Tuesday)

11.30am - 2.30pm

Batch 5

25 Nov (Thursday)
26 Nov (Friday)

29 Nov (Monday)
30 Nov (Tuesday)
1 Dec (Wednesday)
2 Dec (Thursday)

11.30am - 2.30pm




